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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA -

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION IN REPLY PLEASE

P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265

August 20, 2013

C-2011-2254140
A-00120192

R ZAMAN & HAIDRI WAHEED
(ERICAN CAB CO

REFER TO OUR FILE

e RECEIVER

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Transportation and Safety Pa PUBLIC UTILITy
v. SECRE COMMIS
SAFDER ZAMAN & HAIDRI WAHEED T/A AMERICAN CAB CO TARY'S BliRga(; ~1ON

n It May Concern:

On August 18, 2011, the Bureau of Transportation and Safety instituted a Complaint against Safder Zaman
1 Waheed, T/A American Cab Co. alleging the folowing:

Failed to have proper identification markings on each side of vehicle; a violation of 52 Pa. Code §29.71(a)
Failed to have consumer info decal on vehicle; a violation of 52 Pa, Code §29.318 .

Failed to carry a legible, completed log sheet in taxi; a violation of 52 Pa. Code §29.313(c)

Failed to have a meter in taxi; a violation of 52 Pa. Code §29.314(b)}{(1)

Failed to have a dome light on taxi; a violation of 52 Pa. Code-§29.314(e) -

Failed to have rates posted; a violation of 52 Pa. Code §29.316{(c)

lhe Bureau of Transportation and Safety notified Safder Zaman and Haidri Waheed, T/A American Cab Co.
must file an Answer to the Complaint in accordance with 52 Pa. Code §5.61, within twenty days of the date
.. The Notice further specified that, if it failed to file an Answer to deny the allegations of the Complaint,

u of Transportaticn and Safety would request the Commission to issue a Secretarial Letter imposing the
7$1,450.

Fhe Complaint was sent by Certified Mail on August 22, 2011. A receipt from the U.S. Postal Service
:hat the Complaint was served on September 9, 2011,

Aore than twenty days have passed and an Answer has not been filed. Therefore, the allegations in the
t are deemed to be admitted and the Complaint is hereby sustained.

afder Zaman and Haidri Waheed, T/A American Cab Co., within twenty (20) days from the date of service
er, shall pay a fine of one thousand four hundred and fifty doilars ($1,450) by certified check or money
ible to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania sent to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission at P.O.
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265, as provided in the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §§3301 and 3315, shall

desist from further violations of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.5. §§101, et seq., and the Regulations of
lission, 52 Pa. Code §§1.1, et seq.
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